Passaic County Technical Institute

"Passaic County's Award-Winning Public High School for Academics, Careers & Technology" 45 Reinhardt Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07470 973-389-4202

PRESS RELEASE

PCTI's Education Foundation's Golf Scholarship Classic a Great Success!

Wayne, NJ – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE –Passaic County Technical Institute's (PCTI) Education Foundation rallied for an exceptional cause at its annual Golf Scholarship Classic which raised more than \$67,000 this year. The event was held at the exclusive Knoll Country Club West in Parsippany on October 1st, and welcomed 100 golfers and additional dinner guests who came out in support of the cause.

Guests were invited to not only play the course, but to enjoy dinner, a silent auction, and prizes which included everything from golf attire (shoes, gloves, clubs), to gift baskets, restaurant certificates, and a big screen TV. Proceeds from the event are donated to support the educational endeavors of students and teachers at PCTI in the form of educational scholarships and teacher grants which enhance the classroom experience.

The Education Foundation has been orchestrating events to raise money for student scholarships and educational grants for the past fifteen years. To date the total proceeds raised exceeds \$750,000. The Annual Golf Scholarship Classic has become a tradition looked forward to by all each year, as well as the Foundation's most lucrative event.

According to founder, Al Alexander, the Golf Scholarship Classic has two main goals – to raise funds that will assist PCTI students with their educational futures and to engage regional, business, and community groups with the award-winning high school.

This year's Golf Scholarship Classic was an astounding success! Thank you to all those who volunteered their time and effort, and to those who generously contributed to this wonderful cause.



Photo Caption: Having a great time at the Annual Golf Scholarship Classic (from left to right) Steve Coppa, Ron Humphrey, Bill Albanese, and Education Foundation President Al Alexander.